

SESSIONS CASE No.01 / 2025

Order No. 02

Dt. 07.04.2025

All the four accused persons are not physically produced from JC and and they could not be produced through audio/video medium also due to power cut.

Ld. PP in charge Smt. Sapna Rai is present..

This date stands for consideration of charge and considering the fact that today this Court has received the Session Case No. 105 of 2024 from the Court of Ld. FTC, 1st Court Islampur, Uttar Dinajpur on transfer as per order of the Hon'ble High Court passed in CRR No. 3010 of 2024 for trial and disposal relating and Sess.Case No.14/2024 of Kurseong PS also relates to the alleged offence, so the matter of consideration of charge is to be taken up alongwith the said case.

All the accused persons are remanded to J/c till 30.04.2025.

To 30.04.2025 for production and consideration of charge and passing necessary order.

D/C by me:

SD/- Shri Sujit Kumar Mehrotra
Addl.Sessions Judge, Kurseong
JO Code No. WB 00601.