

SC No. 01 of 2025.

Order No. 05.

Date. 08.05.2025.

As per direction of the Hon'ble High Court the instant Case is also tried for disposal along Session Case 14 of 2024.

All the three accused persons are remanded to JC till 20.06.2025.

To **20.06.2025** for appearance, Physical production of the J.C accused persons and consideration of charge.

D/c by me.

.....Sd/-.....
ASJ,Kurseong.