

SC No. 01 of 2025

Order No.06

Dated 20.06.2025

Accused Adil Alam on CB is present.

Ld. Lawyer Mr. Kaizer Choudhary, Mr. Sanjay Goyal and Mr. Ibrar Alam filed a joint V- Nama for the accused Adil Alam.

Accused Gufur Alam, Sarfaraj @ Sanfaraz and Nabab Arju are produced from JC .

In terms of the dirfection of the Hon'ble Apex Court order is passed in Sessions Case NO 14/2024.

Accused Gufur Alam, Sarfaraj @ Sanfaraz and Nabab Arju are remanded to JC till **23.07.2025**.

To **23.07.2025** for production, appearance, hearing of the defacto-complainant's petition as well as charge hearing .

D/C by me.

SD/- Shri Sujit Kumar Mehrotra
Addl. Sessions Judge, Kurseong
JO Code No. WB 00601