

SESSIONS CASE NO. 01/2025.

Present :Shri Subhadeep Ray,
Ld. Judge,Commercial Court,Siliguri,
In Charge: A.D.J Court, Kurseong.

Order No. 09.
Dt. 18.09.2025.

Out of four accused Persons three accused persons on C.B are present filing haziras and one accused person namely Nabab Arju in J.C is not produced today due to non availibility of escort.

Ld. defence counsel is present.

Ld. P.P in charge is present .

Ld. P.O is retire on superannuation on 31.07.2025 from the service and accordingly I am the in-charge of this Court and Office.

In view of the above facts and circumstances matter is adjourned today for the ends of Justice.

To **12.11.2025** for production, appearance and consideration of Charge.

D/c by me.

.....Sd/-.....
Addl. Sessions Judge,
Kurseong.
(In Charge)