

**SESSIONS CASE NO. 01/2025.**

Order No.10 .

Dt. 12.11.2025.

Out of four accused Persons three accused persons on C.B are present filing haziras and one accused person namely Nabab Arju in J.C is not produced today due to non availibility of escort.

Ld. defence counsel is present.

Ld. P.P in charge is present .

Regular PO is retired on superannuation on 31.07.2025 accordingly Sri Madan Mohan Mishra Ld. ADJ 3rd Court Darjeeling is the in Charge of this Court and Office.

In view of the above facts and circumstances Case is adjourned for the day.

Accused Nabab arju is remanded to JC till 26.11.2025.

To 26.11.2025 for appearance,production of the accused persons and Consideration of Charge.

D/c by me.

.....Sd/-.....

Addl. Sessions Judge,

Kurseong.

( In Charge)